#### 502202928 01/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-CHUNG KANG	01/14/2013
THOMAS KUO	01/14/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd.	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	10617	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13746421

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sscheibe@addmg.com
Correspondent Name: Michael W. Taylor

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Ave. Ste. 1401 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0119344

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael W. Taylor

Total Attachments: 1

source=0119344assogm#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029670 FRAME: 0088 OP \$40,00 13746421

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and value acknowledged, the undersigned,	luable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Kang, Shih-Chung; Kuo, Thomas	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO
(2) National Taiwan University	having a place of business at
(3) No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, Taipei,	. 10617 Taiwan(R.O.C.)
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the improvements which are disclosed in entitled	entire right, title and interest in and to any and all n the application for United States Letters Patent
(4) <u>Fast Crane and Operation Method t</u>	for Same
which application was:	101 Ditare
(a) executed by the undersigned	on(5a) January 14, 2013
(h) filed on (Sh)	
(b) filed on (5b)  And assigned Serial No.	
including any and all United States letter and any and all extensions, divisions, re	ers Patents which may be granted on said application, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said to all benefits under all international conventions for dapplications for said improvements.
It is hereby authorized and reques all of said Letters Patent, when grante interest or its designee.	sted that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and ed, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
but at the expense of said Assignee, the substitute, renewal, and reissue patent	ther agreed that, when requested, without charge to e undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, applications; execute all rightful other papers; and a said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in tion as provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
January 14, 2013	Shith Chur CorKang, Shih-Chung
January 14, 2013	Thomas Kuo S Kuo, Thomas
WITNESSES:	

PATENT REEL: 029670 FRAME: 0089

**RECORDED: 01/22/2013**